



KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424 Reg Office: VydyuthiBhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram- 695 004,Kerala Phone No. 0471-2514478, Web: www.kseb.in E-mail: sourakseb@gmail.com

ABSTRACT

Soura Project, Phase- I – Authorising Deputy Chief Engineers to sign consumer agreements of HT consumers (Model I and II) Approved- Orders Issued

CORPORATE OFFICE (SBU-G/E)

BO (FTD) No.460/2020(Soura/Consumer Agreement/2019-20), Tvpm dt 3.7.2020

- Read 1. BO (FTD) No. 54/2020 (Soura/Consumer Agreement/2019-20), Tvpm dated 24.01.2020
 - 2. Note No. Soura / Consumer Agreement/2020-21 dated 18.6.2020 of the State Nodal Officer, Soura Project (Agenda 54/6 /20)

ORDER

KSEB Ltd as per Board Order read as 1st above had decided to designate Assistant Executive Engineers of Electrical Sub Divisions as 'Soura Project- Sub Divisional Engineers' for the purpose of roof top solar programme and also authorised to execute agreements under Model I and II schemes of Soura Phase – I project.

The State Nodal Officer, Soura Project as per note read as 2nd above has pointed out that in the case of HT consumers of KSEB Ltd, the Agreement authority for connectivity is the Deputy Chief Engineer of Electrical Circle. The investment for Model I and II is by KSEB Ltd and the minimum investment per site is about Rs.42 lakhs (for 100 kWp plant). It is also suggested that the agreements with the HT consumers for solar plant installation may be executed by the Deputy Chief Engineer for safeguarding the plant for 25 years and to avoid possibility of litigations and the agreements so executed may be kept in safe custody in the concerned Electrical Circle offices.

Having considered the matter, the Full Time Directors in the meeting held on 25.6.2020,

Resolved to authorise Deputy Chief Engineers of Electrical Circles to execute agreements with HT consumers under Model I and II schemes of Soura Project on behalf of KSEB Ltd and to entrust the Deputy Chief Engineer concerned as the custodian of such HT consumer agreements.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By order of the Full Time Directors,

Sd/-Lekha.G Company Secretary - in charge

To

The State Nodal Officer, Soura Project.

Copy To

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Distribution (South/Central/North/North Malabar)
- 2. The Financial Advisor/Chief Internal Auditor/LA&DEO
- 3. The Deputy Chief Engineers, All Electrical Circles
- 4. The Executive Engineers, All Electrical Divisions
- 5. TA to the Chairman & Managing Director
- 6. TA to the Director (D, IT & HRM)
- 7. TA to the Director (T & SO)
- 8. TA to the Director (Generation Ele & SCM)
- 9. TA to the Director (Generation Civil & Sports)
- 10. TA to the Director (P, S & Soura)
- 11. PA to Company Secretary

Forwarded by Order

Assistant Executive Engineer